Basics of

Investing and Why
It's Important -

Jesus said...“l| came that you may have life and have it more
abundantly” and one of the ways to abundant living for

individuals and families is to make sure we’re making the
most the money that the Lord has allowed us to
accumulate over time.




Why Is This
Important?



Inflation!!!

Cost more to Basic
live these . Home . Education . Retirement . -
days... Necessities




Saving vs Investing

Savings (No risk)
* Purpose: Typically for short-term goals or emergencies.
* Risk: Low risk, as your money is stored in a secure place like a savings account.
* Return: Lower returns, usually in the form of interest.

* Accessibility: Easy access to your funds when needed

Investing ( Involves risk)

* Purpose: Aimed at long-term goals, such as retirement, education expenses or wealth
transfer.

* Risk: Higher risk, as investments can fluctuate in value.
* Return: Potential for higher returns over time.

* Accessibility: Less liquid, meaning it might take time to convert investments back into
cash




CD Rates vs S&P 500

* Avg 1 year CD rate from 1984-2024: 2.08%

(Bankrate .com)

* Avg annual return of S&P from 1984-2024: 11.51% '
e (Standard & Poors)



How Is Money Made in the
Stock and Bond Markets?

> Stocks

- Pay Dividends - for example, you own
100 shares of Truist Banks currently
priced at $44.00 a share ($4,400.00) and
pays an annual dividend of 4%
($176.00).

-- Four (4)new shares added to your
account - ($176.00/$44.00)

- Appreciation

--Stock price of Truist going from $44.00
per share to $50.00 per share

» Bonds
- Pay interest




Diversified Portfolio

* Equities - (three basic types)

» Stocks, Mutual Funds, Exchange Traded
Funds (ETFs) - Ownership

* Fixed Income

» Bonds (Treasuries, Agencies,
Corporates)- Loans

» Certificates of Deposits (CDs)

* Real Estate




The Past 30 Years
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/nvestor Risk Profile

Conservative

20% W Stocks
55% Bonds
25% M Cash

Asset allocation by investor profile

Moderately Moderate

Conservative

Moderately
Aggressive

\_ l 1

Aggressive

40% [ Stocks 60% M Stocks 70% M Stocks 80% M Stocks
50% | Bonds 35% Bonds 25% ' Bonds 15% | Bonds
10% M Cash 5% M Cash 5% M Cash 5% M Cash

There is no guarantee that diversified portfolio will enhance overall returns or outperform a non-
diversified portfolio. Diversification does not protect against market risk. No strategy assures
success or protects against loss



& Fidelity

INVESTMENTS

. Stay invested: Don’t risk missing the market’s best days

Hypothetical growth of $10,000 invested in the S&P 500® Index January 1, 1980-December 31, 2022

Invested all days

411,258 B
3 3598973 $908,614 $1,006,205

Missed

$1,082,309 Growth

$671,051

Initial Investment o $483,336
$10,000 Missing the Best

5 Days

Missing the o
Best 10 Days Missing the -
Best 30 Days Missing the
Best 50 Days

Average return of S&P for last years 10 yrs = 11.9% ( M)otley Fool)

Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. The hypothetical example assumes an investment that tracks the returns of a S&P 500® Index and includes . .
dividend reinvestment but does not reflect the impact of taxes, which would lower these figures. “Best days” were determined by ranking the one-day total returns for the Call us at 800- Flde"fy
S&P Index within this time period and ranking them from highest to lowest. There is volatility in the market and a sale at any point in time could result in a gain or loss.

Your own investment experience will differ, including the possibility of losing money.

Source: AART, as of 12/31/2022.

See reverse side for additional important information.



Time Value of Money
Rate of ~Investor: 35

Return: 7.5 yrs old

Number of Initial .

ears: 25 Investment:
years: $5,000.00

Annual
savings
amount:
$2,000.00




Total Return:
$176,644.00

Principal Invested:
$55,000.00

Gain On Investment:

$121,644.00

$180,000

$144,000

$108,000

$72,000

$36,000

50

20yr
Growth Of Savings

Years



Time Value of Money

Rate of ’ Investor: 50

Return: 7.5 yrs old

Initial
Numbt.a:gf Investment:
years: $5,000.00

Annual

savings

amount:
$2,000.00




Projected Return:
$40,721.00

Principal Invested:
$25,000

Gain On Investment:
$15,721.00

$350,000

$40,000

$30,000

$20,000

$10,000

10yr
Growth Of Savings




Projected Return:
$177,594.00

Principal Invested:
$115,000

Gain On Investment:
$62,594.00

$180,000

$144,000

$108,000

$72,000

$36,000

10yr
Growth Of Savings




Key Considerations for Accumulation Phase of Investing

Invest in company’s retirement plan (whether they’re matching or not)

The sooner you begin investing the better

Try not to borrow or take withdrawals from plan if possible

Seek advice and stay invested

Don’t be afraid to take risk, but know your risk tolerance—no risk, no reward



